School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q1 Please answer the following questions:

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses

District/Charter School Name 100.00% 925

County-District Number 98.05% 907
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q2 Please indicate the education service
center (ESC) region(s) in which your
district/charter school receives training.
(Mark all that apply.)

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses
1 4.97% 46
2 3.57% 33
3 2.81% 26
4 7.24% 67
5 3.24% 30
6 5.41% 50
7 8.54% 79
8 4.86% 45
9 3.57% 33
10 11.03% 102
1 7.89% 73
12 7.46% 69
13 7.14% 66
14 4.32% 40
15 2.92% 27
16 4.65% 43
17 4.65% 43
18 3.14% 29
19 1.08% 10
20 8.43% 78

Total Respondents: 925
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q3 Preparer Information

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses
Name of Preparer 100.00% 925
Title of Preparer 99.89% 924
Phone Number of Preparer 99.89% 924
99.78% 923

Email Address of Preparer
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q4 School Health Advisory Council (SHAC)

Information(If you are a charter school that

does not have a SHAC please enter N/A in
the first field for this question.)

Answered: 904 Skipped: 21

Answer Choices
Name of SHAC District/Charter Contact
Phone Number of SHAC District/Charter Contact
Email Address of SHAC District/Charter Contact

Name of Required Parent SHAC District/Charter Chair or Co-Chair

4731

Responses

99.78%

93.14%

92.15%

88.16%

902

842

833

797



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q5 In your district/charter school, are
members of the following groups
represented on your SHAC? (Mark all that

apply.)

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices
Businesses
Community members
Faith-based organizations
Health education teachers
Health services staff (e.g., school nurses)
Library/media center staff
Local government agencies
Local health departments, agencies, or organizations
Maintenance and transportation staff
Mental health or social services staff
Nutrition or food service staff
Parents or families of students
Parent Teacher Association or Organization
Physical education teachers
School administrators
Student body
Technology staff

Not applicable (charter schools only)

Total Respondents: 925
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Responses

45.84%

79.35%

23.78%

52.43%

79.35%

9.84%

18.05%

35.57%

11.89%

35.35%

80.22%

87.03%

27.35%

67.78%

82.05%

34.92%

11.68%

8.54%

424

734

220

485

734

91

167

329

110

327

742

805

253

627

759

323

108

79



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q6 Has your district/charter school SHAC
received any formal training related to
development, recruitment, leadership,

policy improvement strategies, etc. from the

following organizations?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices
Yes (If yes, please select from the organizations listed below)
No
Center for Disease Control (CDC) and Prevention
Department of State Health Services (DSHS)
Education service centers (ESCs)
School district
Texas Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance (TAHPERD)
Texas Education Agency (TEA)

Not applicable (charter schools only)

Total Respondents: 925
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Responses

42.49%

34.38%

4.11%

13.08%

37.73%

28.97%

4.97%

8.97%

8.43%

393

318

38

121

349

268

46

83

78



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q7 How many times did your SHAC meet
during the 2015-2016 academic year?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

7131



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q8 During the 2015-2016 academic year,
has your local SHAC physical activity and
fitness planning subcommittee made any

policy recommendations related to physical
activity and fitness pursuant to TEC
§28.004(1-1)?

Answered: 888 Skipped: 37

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 25.90% 230
No 64.53% 573

Not Applicable (charter schools only) 10.47% 93

Total Respondents: 888
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q9 During the 2015-2016 academic year,
has your school board or district/charter
school implemented/changed a policy,
program, or practice as a result of a SHAC
recommendation?

Answered: 894 Skipped: 31

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 46.76% 418
No (If no, skip to question #11) 44.63% 399
10.07% 90

Not Applicable (charter schools only, skip to question #11)

Total Respondents: 894
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q10 If you responded "yes" on question #9,
please indicate what topics were
addressed. (Mark all that apply.)

Answered: 403 Skipped: 522

Answer Choices
Adaptations for special populations in physical education
Asthma action plan
Bullying
Coordinated school health programming
Early mental health intervention
Fitness assessment data
Fitness assessment requirements
Fundraising
Health education curriculum
High school graduation requirements
HIV policy (practice, universal precautions, curricula)
Off-campus physical activity programs
Parental involvement
Physical activity requirements in kindergarten to grade 8
Recess
Safe routes to school
School menu/nutrition services
Sex education
Staff professional development
Suicide prevention
Teen pregnancy prevention
Tobacco use and prevention
Vending machines

Wellness policies

Total Respondents: 403
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Responses

4.96%
9.68%
20.10%
23.57%
9.18%
15.88%
11.66%
14.64%
21.34%
7.44%
2.98%
5.71%
22.58%
15.88%
21.84%
5.46%
38.96%
18.86%
16.63%
21.59%
9.68%
11.66%
14.14%

67.00%

20

39

81

95

37

64

47

59

86

30

23

91

64

88

22

157

76

67

87

39

47

57

270



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q11 What is your district/charter
school's policy for meeting the elementary
school physical activity requirement?

Answered: 864 Skipped: 61

Answer Choices
30 minutes/day for all grade levels
30 minutes/day for some grade levels, 135 minutes/week for others
135 minutes/week for all grade levels
More than 135 minutes/week

More than 150 minutes/week

Total Respondents: 864

11731

Responses

25.69%
14.47%
32.29%
12.96%

16.78%

222

125

279

112

145



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q12 What is your district/charter
school's policy for meeting the
middle/junior high school physical activity
requirement?

Answered: 793 Skipped: 132

Answer Choices Responses
30 minutes/day in physical education for four semesters 47.04%
225 minutes/two weeks in physical education for four semesters 29.00%
Four semesters of physical activity in alternative programs 6.94%
21.56%

A mixture of physical education and alternative programs

Total Respondents: 793
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373

230

55

171



Answer Choices
Yes

No

Total Respondents: 925

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q13 Does your district/charter
school provide recess in elementary
school?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Responses

94.38%

5.62%
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873

52



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q14 Does your district/charter school have

a written policy that specifies the number of

recess minutes students should participate
in per day?

Answered: 897 Skipped: 28

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 24.53%

No (if no, skip to #16.) 76.14%

Total Respondents: 897
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220

683



Answer Choices

10-15

16-20

21-25

26-30

>31

Total Respondents: 224

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q15 If you responded "yes" to question #14,
how many minutes per day is required for
recess in your school district?

Answered: 224 Skipped: 701

Responses

19.64%
28.57%
5.36%

42.86%

5.80%
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School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q16 If your district/charter school assesses
student physical fitness outside of physical
education classes and substitute activities,
please indicate all grade levels for which
your district administers additional
assessments.

Answered: 291 Skipped: 634

Answer Choices Responses
3 55.33% 161
4 53.61% 156
5 56.01% 163
6 60.48% 176
7 71.82% 209
8 71.82% 209
9 83.85% 244
10 82.82% 241
1 81.79% 238
12 81.10% 236

Total Respondents: 291
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Answer Choices
Yes

No

Total Respondents: 871

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q17 Does your district/charter school notify
parents that they can request in writing
their child's physical fithess assessment
results at the end of the school year?

Answered: 871 Skipped: 54

Responses

70.03%

30.20%

17 1 31

610

263



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q18 Has your district/charter
school adopted policies and procedures
that prescribe penalties for the use of
electronic-cigarettes and tobacco products
by students and others on campuses or at
school-sponsored or school-related
activities?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 96.11%
No 4.00%

Total Respondents: 925

18/ 31

889

37



Answer Choices
Yes

No

Total Respondents: 850

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q19 Does your district/charter school use a
suicide prevention program or curriculum
for students from Suicide Prevention
Resource Center's Best Practice Registry
and/or the Substance Abuse and Mental
Health Services Administration's (SAMHSA)
National Registry of Evidence-based
Programs and Practices (NREPP)?

Answered: 850 Skipped: 75

Responses

51.41%

48.82%

19/ 31

437

415



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q20 Does your district/charter
school provide training for staff dealing
with students at risk of suicide, recognizing
early warning signs, and how to intervene
effectively with students?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 93.19% 862
No 6.92% 64

Total Respondents: 925
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Answer Choices
Bienestar
CATCH
Great Body Shop

SPARK

Total Respondents: 732

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q21 Which Coordinated School Health
Program is your district/charter
school implementing in elementary

schools?

Answered: 732 Skipped: 193

21/ 31

Responses

4.51%

66.39%

14.34%

18.58%

33

486

105

136



Answer Choices
Bienestar
CATCH
Great Body Shop

SPARK

Total Respondents: 683

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q22 Which Coordinated School Health
Program is your district/charter
school implementing in middle and/or junior

high schools?

Answered: 683 Skipped: 242
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Responses

5.42%

66.91%

10.83%

19.18%

37

457

74

131



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q23 During the 2015-2016 academic year,
did your district/charter school require
health education as a graduation
requirement for high school students in all
graduation programs?

Answered: 844 Skipped: 81

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 48.34% 408
No 51.66% 436

Total Respondents: 844
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Answer Choices
Yes

No

Total Respondents: 864

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q24 During the 2015-2016 academic year,
did your district/charter school implement
the Parenting and Paternity Awareness
(P.A.P.A.) Program?

Answered: 864 Skipped: 61

Responses

42.82%

57.18%

24 | 31

370

494



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q25 Which school health-related
assessment tools does your district/charter
school use? (Mark all that apply.)

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses
ActivityGram 1.19%
District-developed 3.89%
FITNESSGRAM once annually 84.00%
FITNESSGRAM pre- and post-testing 19.89%
Health Education Assessment Tools (HECAT) 1.19%
Healthy School Report Card (Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development) 0.43%
Physical Education Assessment Tools (PECAT) 0.76%
School Health Index (SHI) 4.00%

Total Respondents: 925
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36

77

184

37



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q26 Indicate if your district/charter
school staff attends or needs training or
staff development on any of the following
topics (mark all that apply).

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Abstinence

Abstinence plus

Alcohol and drug use

Asthma training

Bullying

Care of students with diabetes (Required by HB 984)

Child abuse and neglect

Child and adolescent development

Coordinated school health programming

Eligibility and benefits of CHIP/Medicaid

Family violence

Fitness assessment

Injury prevention

Nutrition

Pedestrian and traffic safety

Positive youth development

STD prevention

Suicide prevention

Teen pregnancy prevention

Tobacco use and prevention

26/ 31

Attends

66.88%
317

45.02%
131

84.19%
543

82.15%
497

96.03%
822

92.57%
735

96.15%
824

79.87%
369

71.40%
397

70.72%
314

77.74%
412

93.86%
611

88.02%
485

91.00%
566

60.47%
234

73.47%
349

66.20%
286

91.67%
759

67.68%
335

84.98%
498

Needs

34.39%
163

56.36%
164

18.14%
117

19.34%
117

6.66%
57

8.94%
71

5.13%
44

21.86%
101

30.58%
170

30.18%
134

24.34%
129

7.37%
48

13.07%
72

10.13%
63

40.05%
155

28.63%
136

35.65%
154

10.87%
90

33.94%
168

16.55%
97

Total Respondents

474

291

645

605

856

794

857

462

556

444

530

651

551

622

387

475

432

828

495

586



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q27 Has your district/charter
school adopted policies to meet the United
States Department of Agriculture (USDA)
smart snack requirements?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 92.54%
No 7.46%

Total Respondents: 925

27 1 31

856

69



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q28 Does your local wellness policy
address any of the following?

Answered: 833 Skipped: 92

Answer Choices
Increased opportunities for students to be physically active
Increased opportunities for students to select and consume healthier foods and/or snacks

Improved access to fresh fruits and vegetables (e.g. implementing a farm-to-school program or fruit and vegetable snack program)

Total Respondents: 833
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Responses

83.43% 695

89.44% 745

54.14% 451



Answer Choices
Yes
No

Not applicable (charter schools)

Total Respondents: 847

School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q29 During the 2015-2016 academic

year, did your SHAC recommended the use
of joint use agreements or strategies for

collaboration between the school

district/charter school and community
organizations or agencies pursuant to

§28.004(c)(5) during the 2015-2016?

Answered: 847 Skipped: 78
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Responses

39.20%

49.00%

11.81%

332

415

100



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q30 Does your district/charter
school bullying policy address any of the
following? Mark all that apply.

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices
Bullying based on gender
Bullying based on race/ethnicity
Bullying based on sexual orientation/identity
Bullying based on physical characteristics

Cyberbullying

Total Respondents: 925
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Responses

93.84%
93.62%
85.30%
89.41%

93.84%

868

866

789

827

868



School Health Survey 2015-2016

Q31 Of the following health-related topics,
which are addressed in each of your
district/charter school's campus
improvement plans?

Answered: 925 Skipped: 0

Elementary Middle School/Junior High High School Total Respondents

Bullying Prevention 95.87% 92.96% 88.35%

790 766 728 824
Bullying Intervention 94.22% 91.96% 86.74%

668 652 615 709
Coordinated School Health 94.40% 90.30% 75.93%

506 484 407 536
Early Mental Health Intervention 86.39% 83.73% 83.14%

292 283 281 338
Fitness Assessment 94.43% 88.69% 77.87%

593 557 489 628
Physical Activity 95.96% 88.05% 76.77%

570 523 456 594
Parental Involvement 96.83% 92.48% 87.43%

824 787 744 851
Suicide Prevention 76.17% 88.95% 91.02%

441 515 527 579
Suicide Postvention 76.19% 90.82% 94.90%

224 267 279 294
Tobacco Use 82.87% 89.87% 88.03%

450 488 478 543
Violence Prevention 84.63% 90.20% 91.22%

501 534 540 592
Violence Intervention 82.25% 89.89% 89.66%

366 400 399 445
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