Q1 Please answer the following questions:

Answer Choices	Responses	
District/Charter School Name	100.00%	925
County-District Number	98.05%	907

Q2 Please indicate the education service center (ESC) region(s) in which your district/charter school receives training. (Mark all that apply.)

Answer Choices	Responses	
1	4.97%	46
2	3.57%	33
3	2.81%	26
4	7.24%	67
5	3.24%	30
6	5.41%	50
7	8.54%	79
8	4.86%	45
9	3.57%	33
10	11.03%	102
11	7.89%	73
12	7.46%	69
13	7.14%	66
14	4.32%	40
15	2.92%	27
16	4.65%	43
17	4.65%	43
18	3.14%	29
19	1.08%	10
20	8.43%	78
Total Respondents: 925		

Q3 Preparer Information

Answer Choices	Responses	
Name of Preparer	100.00%	925
Title of Preparer	99.89%	924
Phone Number of Preparer	99.89%	924
Email Address of Preparer	99.78%	923

Q4 School Health Advisory Council (SHAC) Information(If you are a charter school that does not have a SHAC please enter N/A in the first field for this question.)

Answer Choices	Responses	
Name of SHAC District/Charter Contact	99.78%	902
Phone Number of SHAC District/Charter Contact	93.14%	842
Email Address of SHAC District/Charter Contact	92.15%	833
Name of Required Parent SHAC District/Charter Chair or Co-Chair	88.16%	797

Q5 In your district/charter school, are members of the following groups represented on your SHAC? (Mark all that apply.)

wer Choices	Responses	
Businesses	45.84%	
Community members	79.35%	
Faith-based organizations	23.78%	
Health education teachers	52.43%	
Health services staff (e.g., school nurses)	79.35%	
Library/media center staff	9.84%	
Local government agencies	18.05%	
Local health departments, agencies, or organizations	35.57%	
Maintenance and transportation staff	11.89%	
Mental health or social services staff	35.35%	
Nutrition or food service staff	80.22%	
Parents or families of students	87.03%	
Parent Teacher Association or Organization	27.35%	
Physical education teachers	67.78%	
School administrators	82.05%	
Student body	34.92%	
Technology staff	11.68%	
Not applicable (charter schools only)	8.54%	
al Respondents: 925		

Q6 Has your district/charter school SHAC received any formal training related to development, recruitment, leadership, policy improvement strategies, etc. from the following organizations?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes (If yes, please select from the organizations listed below)	42.49%	393
No	34.38%	318
Center for Disease Control (CDC) and Prevention	4.11%	38
Department of State Health Services (DSHS)	13.08%	121
Education service centers (ESCs)	37.73%	349
School district	28.97%	268
Texas Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance (TAHPERD)	4.97%	46
Texas Education Agency (TEA)	8.97%	83
Not applicable (charter schools only)	8.43%	78
Total Respondents: 925		

Q7 How many times did your SHAC meet during the 2015-2016 academic year?

Q8 During the 2015-2016 academic year, has your local SHAC physical activity and fitness planning subcommittee made any policy recommendations related to physical activity and fitness pursuant to TEC §28.004(I-1)?

Answered: 888 Skipped: 37

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	25.90%	230
No	64.53%	573
Not Applicable (charter schools only)	10.47%	93
Total Respondents: 888		

Q9 During the 2015-2016 academic year, has your school board or district/charter school implemented/changed a policy, program, or practice as a result of a SHAC recommendation?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	46.76%	418
No (If no, skip to question #11)	44.63%	399
Not Applicable (charter schools only, skip to question #11)	10.07%	90
Total Respondents: 894		

Q10 If you responded "yes" on question #9, please indicate what topics were addressed. (Mark all that apply.)

Answered: 403 Skipped: 522

swer Choices	Responses	
Adaptations for special populations in physical education	4.96%	
Asthma action plan	9.68%	
Bullying	20.10%	
Coordinated school health programming	23.57%	
Early mental health intervention	9.18%	
Fitness assessment data	15.88%	
Fitness assessment requirements	11.66%	
Fundraising	14.64%	
Health education curriculum	21.34%	
High school graduation requirements	7.44%	
HIV policy (practice, universal precautions, curricula)	2.98%	
Off-campus physical activity programs	5.71%	
Parental involvement	22.58%	
Physical activity requirements in kindergarten to grade 8	15.88%	
Recess	21.84%	
Safe routes to school	5.46%	
School menu/nutrition services	38.96%	
Sex education	18.86%	
Staff professional development	16.63%	
Suicide prevention	21.59%	
Teen pregnancy prevention	9.68%	
Tobacco use and prevention	11.66%	
Vending machines	14.14%	
Wellness policies	67.00%	

Q11 What is your district/charter school's policy for meeting the elementary school physical activity requirement?

Answered: 864 Skipped: 61

Answer Choices	Responses	
30 minutes/day for all grade levels	25.69%	222
30 minutes/day for some grade levels, 135 minutes/week for others	14.47%	125
135 minutes/week for all grade levels	32.29%	279
More than 135 minutes/week	12.96%	112
More than 150 minutes/week	16.78%	145
Total Respondents: 864		

Q12 What is your district/charter school's policy for meeting the middle/junior high school physical activity requirement?

Answer Choices	Responses	
30 minutes/day in physical education for four semesters	47.04%	373
225 minutes/two weeks in physical education for four semesters	29.00%	230
Four semesters of physical activity in alternative programs	6.94%	55
A mixture of physical education and alternative programs	21.56%	171
Total Respondents: 793		

Q13 Does your district/charter school provide recess in elementary school?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	94.38%	873
No	5.62%	52
Total Respondents: 925		

Q14 Does your district/charter school have a written policy that specifies the number of recess minutes students should participate in per day?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	24.53%	220
No (if no, skip to #16.)	76.14%	683
Total Respondents: 897		

Q15 If you responded "yes" to question #14, how many minutes per day is required for recess in your school district?

Answer Choices	Responses	
10-15	19.64%	44
16-20	28.57%	64
21-25	5.36%	12
26-30	42.86%	96
>31	5.80%	13
Total Respondents: 224		

Q16 If your district/charter school assesses student physical fitness outside of physical education classes and substitute activities, please indicate all grade levels for which your district administers additional assessments.

Answer Choices	Responses	
3	55.33%	161
4	53.61%	156
5	56.01%	163
6	60.48%	176
7	71.82%	209
8	71.82%	209
9	83.85%	244
10	82.82%	241
11	81.79%	238
12	81.10%	236
Total Respondents: 291		

Q17 Does your district/charter school notify parents that they can request in writing their child's physical fitness assessment results at the end of the school year?

Answered: 871 Skipped: 54

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	70.03% 61
No	30.20% 26
Total Respondents: 871	

Q18 Has your district/charter school adopted policies and procedures that prescribe penalties for the use of electronic-cigarettes and tobacco products by students and others on campuses or at school-sponsored or school-related activities?

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	96.11% 889
No	4.00% 37
Total Respondents: 925	

Q19 Does your district/charter school use a suicide prevention program or curriculum for students from Suicide Prevention Resource Center's Best Practice Registry and/or the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration's (SAMHSA) National Registry of Evidence-based Programs and Practices (NREPP)?

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	51.41% 437
No	48.82% 415
Total Respondents: 850	

Q20 Does your district/charter school provide training for staff dealing with students at risk of suicide, recognizing early warning signs, and how to intervene effectively with students?

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	93.19% 862
No	6.92% 64
Total Respondents: 925	

Q21 Which Coordinated School Health Program is your district/charter school implementing in elementary schools?

Answer Choices	Responses
Bienestar	4.51% 33
CATCH	66.39% 486
Great Body Shop	14.34%
SPARK	18.58% 136
Total Respondents: 732	

Q22 Which Coordinated School Health Program is your district/charter school implementing in middle and/or junior high schools?

Answered: 683 Skipped: 242

Answer Choices	Responses
Bienestar	5.42% 37
CATCH	66.91% 457
Great Body Shop	10.83% 74
SPARK	19.18% 131
Total Respondents: 683	

Q23 During the 2015-2016 academic year, did your district/charter school require health education as a graduation requirement for high school students in all graduation programs?

Answered: 844 Skipped: 81

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	48.34% 408
No	51.66% 436
Total Respondents: 844	

Q24 During the 2015-2016 academic year, did your district/charter school implement the Parenting and Paternity Awareness (P.A.P.A.) Program?

Answered: 864 Skipped: 61

Answer Choices	Responses
Yes	42.82% 37
No	57.18% 49
Total Respondents: 864	

Q25 Which school health-related assessment tools does your district/charter school use? (Mark all that apply.)

Answer Choices	Responses	
ActivityGram	1.19%	11
District-developed	3.89%	36
FITNESSGRAM once annually	84.00%	777
FITNESSGRAM pre- and post-testing	19.89%	184
Health Education Assessment Tools (HECAT)	1.19%	11
Healthy School Report Card (Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development)	0.43%	4
Physical Education Assessment Tools (PECAT)	0.76%	7
School Health Index (SHI)	4.00%	37
Total Respondents: 925		

Q26 Indicate if your district/charter school staff attends or needs training or staff development on any of the following topics (mark all that apply).

	Attends	Needs	Total Respondents
Abstinence	66.88% 317	34.39% 163	474
Abstinence plus	45.02% 131	56.36% 164	291
Alcohol and drug use	84.19% 543	18.14% 117	645
Asthma training	82.15% 497	19.34%	605
Bullying	96.03% 822	6.66% 57	856
Care of students with diabetes (Required by HB 984)	92.57% 735	8.94% 71	794
Child abuse and neglect	96.15% 824	5.13% 44	857
Child and adolescent development	79.87% 369	21.86% 101	462
Coordinated school health programming	71.40% 397	30.58% 170	556
Eligibility and benefits of CHIP/Medicaid	70.72% 314	30.18% 134	444
Family violence	77.74% 412	24.34% 129	530
Fitness assessment	93.86% 611	7.37%	651
Injury prevention	88.02% 485	13.07% 72	551
Nutrition	91.00% 566	10.13% 63	622
Pedestrian and traffic safety	60.47% 234	40.05% 155	387
Positive youth development	73.47% 349	28.63% 136	475
STD prevention	66.20% 286	35.65% 154	432
Suicide prevention	91.67% 759	10.87% 90	828
Teen pregnancy prevention	67.68% 335	33.94% 168	495

Q27 Has your district/charter school adopted policies to meet the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) smart snack requirements?

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	92.54%	856
No	7.46%	69
Total Respondents: 925		

Q28 Does your local wellness policy address any of the following?

Answered: 833 Skipped: 92

Answer Choices	Respons	ses
Increased opportunities for students to be physically active	83.43%	695
Increased opportunities for students to select and consume healthier foods and/or snacks	89.44%	745
Improved access to fresh fruits and vegetables (e.g. implementing a farm-to-school program or fruit and vegetable snack program)	54.14%	451
otal Respondents: 833		

Q29 During the 2015-2016 academic year, did your SHAC recommended the use of joint use agreements or strategies for collaboration between the school district/charter school and community organizations or agencies pursuant to §28.004(c)(5) during the 2015-2016?

Answered: 847 Skipped: 78

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	39.20%	332
No	49.00%	415
Not applicable (charter schools)	11.81%	100
Total Respondents: 847		

Q30 Does your district/charter school bullying policy address any of the following? Mark all that apply.

Answer Choices	Responses	
Bullying based on gender	93.84%	868
Bullying based on race/ethnicity	93.62%	866
Bullying based on sexual orientation/identity	85.30%	789
Bullying based on physical characteristics	89.41%	827
Cyberbullying	93.84%	868
Total Respondents: 925		

Q31 Of the following health-related topics, which are addressed in each of your district/charter school's campus improvement plans?

	Elementary	Middle School/Junior High	High School	Total Respondents
Bullying Prevention	95.87%	92.96%	88.35%	
, ,	790	766	728	8
Bullying Intervention	94.22%	91.96%	86.74%	
	668	652	615	7
Coordinated School Health	94.40%	90.30%	75.93%	
	506	484	407	Ę
Early Mental Health Intervention	86.39%	83.73%	83.14%	
	292	283	281	;
Fitness Assessment	94.43%	88.69%	77.87%	
	593	557	489	(
Physical Activity	95.96%	88.05%	76.77%	
	570	523	456	!
Parental Involvement	96.83%	92.48%	87.43%	
	824	787	744	
Suicide Prevention	76.17%	88.95%	91.02%	
	441	515	527	!
Suicide Postvention	76.19%	90.82%	94.90%	
	224	267	279	2
Tobacco Use	82.87%	89.87%	88.03%	
	450	488	478	
Violence Prevention	84.63%	90.20%	91.22%	
	501	534	540	
Violence Intervention	82.25%	89.89%	89.66%	
	366	400	399	